OPEN OCOM-UP-15A
RECIPROCATING

COMPRESSOR Unit Parts

Literature Change:
General Update

©Amarican Standwd Inc. 1991

Modet(s)
CROE
Model E, 4-5-6-8 Cylinder

“K* & “L" Design Sequence

Library Unit Parts Literature

Product Section Refrigeration
Product Compressor-Condensing Unit
Model OCOM
Literatuwre Type Unit Parts
Sequence 15A
Date May 1991
File No. UP-AF-COM-OCOM-UP-15A-591
Supersedes OCOM-UP-15-490

This pans il s dersigned for eass of parts selecion. Wharsver pomitile, v e Bt alksey party seleciion wihoul (he use
of tha Trarwe model numbes. Pars may e sslaciod Irom v Musirethons snilior Wisies rom the garta ndes located o the
tanch of thw pare il

Contact your locsl Trare Pans Contar for assisiance or ilentifcation of sy parss nol kientified n this pads ks
SumﬂhTrlncCawInvh-lwlwd i Prechuct v arvd pasts sandardifnon, § resares (he tgnd

o dedign without notice. This parts il henifes BNOwWn SandErdlzed s and olher pans
wwmmum mmumuummumww“ommn
teciwicians.




Model Number Description

Tranw products are identified by a multiple cf modsl ber that pracisaly identifles a particular type of unit.
An gxplanstlon of the siphanumaric modsl number is shown balow, it will ensble the owner or Service Enginesr 1o
dafina operation, comp and o

RELIEF VALVE SETTINGS (385 PSI)——2JE-5B40
BORE (3-2/3") AND STROKE (2-3/4")
SPEED (1750 RPM)
DESIGN SEQUENCE
NUMBER CYLINDERS
OPEN TYPE COMPRESSOR

3E -5B40N
SOLENOID CONTROLLED UNLOADERS

The Trane Company
Ls Croese, Wisconsin 54601-7559
Printad in US.A,

@ American Standard Inc. 1959



4°3 BTePOH = 9
3’3 W1 = §
B'Y‘3°'T STepON = uedg = O
W'H'3'T SUPPON = [ sbw110A puw Aduenbali JojoW oxseadmo)
AN wTepON = 7
¥A'3'T CepoN -
BuTpwoTUn ON = O
PEOTUN 1YY BIepuTiAD Jo asqumy eATRA .
Butpeotun Josswadeos VI W] B 01t (4 4ad | 121
BRATWA
YUry o 9 £EL it-v 1314
SEATEA
31510 yIot wy3 sw 4, U Ao g S Pl ze-o 109
savy TTTA saowssadeo; pernysejnuwmey , seATvA
T - X WIT AT ¥ §5TSIT zz-4 106
17b1a0 paubissy K1030%3 wousnbeg ubyseq seATYA
T P @ 0°TEZ ti-% 021
BOATEA
Tv1oeds = BT P 9 £TELY -y osL
dfuc 3 ¥ 3 348: ‘Afuo asaop SSATRA
®IOUPTPH IO¥Z8IdMOD) ‘DTIF0ETF PI0W8Y = ¥ WTT P & ST It-v 009
b 2 sanerass e ™ pa STt Tz-4 00S 2
‘BUTPROTUN SaINERSlY UOTIONS = & 71 "PIs 5§81 -
B'AT3°H STOPON ‘DTIIDETT ‘WA ¥ + K Iyveg rlxm Tavy deg Juwasbiiged [ 51 TopoN
¥'N'4°F STRPON “DTa3ID8T7 ‘DaA (BT = O TeYIo8dE "o "v1 "D £°9°'S #17510 Jowswadsoy o™
¥'N'I°3 BTSPON ‘OTIIOETE ‘DA ¥9 = 4 KITTTqwavdmo) JUwaebiajey 1)1 OALPA
WNA'T STSPON “OTIIDGTF ‘O0A Z€ w 3 “— VOTIINE STIE lossesdmo) TRUTEON
B'N°3°F wTopoN ‘OTAIONTA ‘DAA 2T = D
W'R'A'T STOPOR ‘OTIIDNTR “NA OLZ = €
YW'A'I'T FTWPON ‘DTIIDSTT "MA SIT = ¥ welr 3 ‘e STAR "l (1 =3
S T'H sTepoy '‘Burpwo] of = @ ™) eTquedTAISE TMIUOTTION - 05 s
PN TORSTa0 zouseadun)
pUT 1OIIUCD INPROTUN puv 1epoN
®ATI . u -
4% 3 stepow ‘puwy IYBTH 130 Twuaelxzy ‘vedo = 0
=~ 1IWIE PEPROTUN %001 = €
PuUwH ybTy _
- JosreIdmo]) pINPURIS = 7 Buriwsozdioey « ¥
Afuo 4 vy 3 sTepon .
1IVIE pepROTUN 00T = 1 ’
JoEBeIdEY) PIWPURIS = () I0o8seadmo) JuwiehiTijen
UGTIviaep JoBSeideoy ojav JuswmowTdsTg eATI180d
TINoTE 979 ¥vcET¥
T 4d de~-0005-30%2

NOILAI¥YOS3Id HIAGWNN TIGOW



PLU-10..Plug-pipe

PST-17..Piston & Connecting Rod Assembly
Includes: Parts shown at the Right
(Qty t per Cylinder)

SCR-192..Screw-Cap (Qty 8)
WAS-1..Lockwasher {(Qty 8}

¥alve or PiEe Plug !?tz 3)
=bU,.A thru s1gns

/ﬂ\\\s:——-RNG-7?..Piston Ring Kit
(See Note 2)
G\ Consists of:
RNG-85. .Ring Compression
RNG-905.Ring-Scraper

T T RNG-86, .Ring-011

PST-18..Piston
Includes:
Pin & Retaining Ring
RNG-87..Ring

PLU-96..K Design ROD-34..Rod-Connecting {See Note 1)

PLU-64..Plug-Pipe

BRG-48. .Bearing-Head
Includes: BRG-66

RNG-69..0-Ring-Relief Valve

BRG-66. .Bearing Insert

BKR-5, .Breaker-Foam
A thru J Designs

RNG-83..Ring-End

RNG-84..Ring-Retaining

BRG-46..Bearing-Thrust
Shim (As Required)

VAL-138..Valve-Pil Relief
LU-65..Plug-Pipe

See Note 1
Crankshaft-Including Magnetic Plugs
CSF-13..4 Cylinder
CS5F-12..5 Cylinder
CSF-14..6 Cylinder
CSF-15..8 Cylinder

KEY-3. .Key-Crankshaft

NOTES:

1.

Cannot be used with the connecting rods in "A" Design Compressor
(See Compressor Service and Overhaul Section.) If crankshaft is
ordered for use in "A" Design Compressor, also order new set of
connecting rods (ROD-34).

Ring kit (RNG-77) can service both the three ring & two ring
piston assembly. The two ring piston uses only the scraper

ring (RMG-905)and(RNG-B5)} compression ring.

SHM-21..Bearing-Head, Pump End,.010"
SHM-22 ., ,Bearing-Head, Pump End,.015"

PLU-10..P1ug-Magnetic (Qty 2)




SECTION 2 - CIL LINE KITS
OIL STRAINER

VALOI92. .YALVE-RELIEF, 385 PSI
NUTOO16. .NUT-SEAL ANGLE VALVE

YALOO31. . VALVE~ANGLE, 31/8"

y i ..
i i QIL LINE KITS
: KIT0130..4 CYLINDER
: KITO131..5 CYLINDER
. Qa : KITO132..6 CYLINDER .

/ N KITO133..8 CYLINDER

M
ADPOO0S2 . . ADAFTER

ELLOO36. .ELBOW, .18 MFL X .38 NPTE
COMPRESSION ELBOW

MAGOOO02 . . MAGNET -CRANKCASE
—_— {SEE NOTE 2) {QTY. 8)

SRNOOOA. . SCREEN~-0O1L STRAINER

MOTE:

2. EIGHT MAGNETS HAVE BIZEW ADDED TO THE COMPRESSOR CRANKCASE TO CATCH LOOSE IRON
PARTICLES. THESE MAGNETS SHOULD BE ACOED DURING COMPRESSOR REBUILD. REFER 1O
SERVICE BULLETIN HCOM-SB-TOA FOR MAGNET MOUNTING LOCATIONS.



BRG-286..Bearing Head, Seal End {See Note 5}
Includes: BRG-66 .

RNG-67..0-Ring,
BRG-66..Bearing Insert NG-67..0-Ring, Bearing Head (Qutside}
RNG-65..0-Ring, Bearing Head (Inside) SE'fgizuaggf]Rﬂgfg';b]y
A thru G Designs

COV-142. .Cover-Seal
A thru G Designs

BRG-46. .Bearing-Thrust

RNG-67..0-Ring, Bearing Head (Qutside) ; gggfgggapi iﬁ:l EO%E:TQns(Qty 10)
SCR-168..H,J & K Designs {Qty B)

SEL-193..5eal Assembly Complete with Cover
Includes: GKT-170..Gasket-Cover
H,J & K Designs (See Note 5a)

NOTE :
5. When replacing Seal End Bearing Head (BRG-286)on A, B, C, O, E, F & G Design Sequences, also replace

the Seal Assembly (SEL-193).
For Low Lift Application, remove the orifice from bottom 0ii port and reinstall
in top pil port.

Ba. Cover for SEL-193 cannot be ordered as a separate item.



SECTION 4 - CYLINDER LINER ASSEMELY

CYLINDER LINER UMLOADER REQUIREMENTS
NUMBER OF NO. REQ. NO. REQ.
CYLINDERS W/UNLOADERS W/0 IINLOADERS

4 3 1

5 k| 2

6 4 2

8 S 3

SPGO116. .SPRING, SUCTION VALVE
(QTY. 6, STD. LIFT VALVE)
(QTY. 3, LOW LIFT VALVE)

VAL1O91. .VALVR, SUCTION

RNGDO6S. .0-RING, SUCTION VALVE
PLATE

LNROOI6 . . LINER-CYLINDER

RNGOOSS. . RING-TAKE UP
RNGO229. .RING, RETAINTNG

UNLOOOS . . UNLOADER ASSEMBLY
CONSISTS QF: RNGOQ92, RNGOOYD,
SPGOCA0 & RNGOO99

. »

I RNGGO90. .0-RING, UNLOADER

PINOGA4. .PIN, LIFY {QTY. 9)

RNGOO99. .0-RING, CYLIMDER LINER TO
UNLOADER (QTY. 2)

ANGOO010. .0=RING, OIL CONMECTOR
CONGOOL . . CONNECTOR-OTL
RNGO010. .0-RING, OIL COMMECTOR

PLATE VALVE

PLTOS500. . PLATE, SUCTION VALVE
STD. LIFT VALVE

PLTOS0]. . PLATE SUCTION VALVE

LOW LIFT VALVE

RNGO104. . RING RETAINING (QTY. 3)

AN

CYLINDER LINER ASSEMBLY
"t R

LNROG1]1..5TD. LIFT VALVE
LNROGY7T . .LOW LIFT VALVE

SPGOOOJ. . IPRING-LIFT PIN {QTY. 8)

NOTE:

4. KITO180..KIT-CYLINDER O-RING {1 PER CYLINDER)
CONSISTS OF ONE EACH: RNGOOES,RNGOQ90,RNCO097Z;
TWO EACIH: RNGOQIO £ RNGOO99,

CYLINDER LINER ASSIDGALY

¥TTH UNOADERS
LMROOM . .STD. LIFT VALVE
LNROOJS . .LOW LIFT VALVE



Back Handhole Cover

COV-144, .Cover-Handhole

SCR-4. .Screw-Hex Hd, (Qty 32)

PLU-14..Plug-Socket Head

HTR-211. .Heater-Crankcase,
110-230V

GKT-200.,Gasket-Back Handhole Cover

Sight Glass Assembly — Control Handhole Cover

A thru C Designs D thru K Designs

KIT-12..51ght Glass Assembly Complete

GKT-51..Gasket

RNG-58..0-Ring
GLS-34..61ass-Sight

GL5-4..GTass~-Sight
RNG-207..0-Ring, Sight Glass
GKT-51..Gasket

&

%

BUS-28..Bushing

RUT-62. .Nut SCR-30..Screw-Cap (Qty 5)




Handhole Cover - Suction Control

COY¥-560..Suction Control Handhole Cover Assembly

Consists of items shown below (unless otherwise noted) and SCR-46. . Screw-Cap (Qty 7)

31ght Glass Assembly Parts: GLS-34, RNG-207 & SCR-30

Spring-Bellow

SPG-42..Green Used on R2Z Units
5PG-32..Black Used on R12 Units

SET-9..5eat-Spring

SCR-210..5crew, Used
with Interium & New Covers

SCR-47, .5crew
Bellows Adjusting

PLU-20..Plug, 1/8"

WAS-17.. Lockwasher, 3/8 {Qty 7)

CNT-4, .Capacity Control Assembly
See Note 12

BEL-2..Bellows Assembly
Includes: Stop Sleeves

RNG-61..0-Ring, Capacity Control

GKT-24. ,Gasket, Capacity Control

GKT-200. . .Gasket-Handhole Cover
(Not included im COV-560)
SCR-168..Screw-Cap (Qty 2)

WAS-17..Lackwasher (Qty 2)

RNG-93..Ring-Retafning

PLT-133..Plate -Distributor

RNG-52..0-Ring.Strainer Screen Cover

COV-4. .Cover-Strainer Streen
GKT-201. .Gasket-Distributor

Cover-Control Handhole
See Note II..A thru T DesTgns
COV-300..0 thru K Designs

Sight Glass Assembly
See [1lustration this Parts List

,‘\ SRN-2..Screen-Strainer

NOTES:

d"‘““--~_

GKT-29. .Gasket
Bellows Adjusting

SPR-6..5pring-5trainer Screen

RNG-34..0-Ring-Strainer Screen
PLU-157..Plug-Strainer Screen

LU-13..PTug-Beltows Adjusting Screw

11. The older and interim covers, with the threaded sight glass, have been obsoleted,
However parts are available for replacements. If either the older or interim
cover is to be replaced, order Older Cover: GKT-200,RNG-61,GKT-24,C0V-300,RNG-52
GKT-201,SCR-ZIO,GKT-ZQ,RNG-34,RNE—?E?,GLS-34,SCR—30., Interjum Cover: GKT-200,
RNG-61,GKT-24,(0V-300,RNG~52,6KT-201 ,GKT-29,RNG-34 ,RNG=207,GL5-14, 5CR-30. The
difference in these covers is the Bellows Adjusting Screw. In the Older Designs,
the adjusting screw is tapped into the cover. The Interim Design has a screw
which is tapped to hold the bellows adjusting screw, .

12, CNT-4..Capacity Control,Consists of: BEL-2, RNG-61, GKT-24, SPG-42,5PG-43 & SET-9.



SECTION 7A - CONTROL HANDHOLE COVER-SOLENOID VALVE REMOTE, 2-STEP

REMOTE SOLENOID YALVE HWOUNTED ON UNIT
& CONNECTED TO CONPRESSOR

VALOS4S. .VALVE-REMOTE, 50LENOID, 3I-WAY
ASCO 110-120/50-60
COL1232. .COIL-REMOTE SOLENCID VALYVE 110-120V
ASCO NG, 96-619-1D (USE W/VALOS4S)
VALOS4). . VALVE-RENOTE, SOLENOID, J-WAY
ASCO 220-240/50-60
COL1233. .COIL-RINOTE SOLEMGID VALVE 220-240V
ASCD NO. 96-619-20 (USE W/VALOS41)

COVOGS1. . SOLENCID VALVE HAMDHOLE QOVER ASNM.
CONSISTS OF ITEIMS LISTED BELOW
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

GKT0200. . GASKET-HAMDHOLE
COVER
(NOT INCL. IN COVER ASNM.)

’ PLTO111. . PLATE-DISTRIBUTCR

GKT0201 . . GASKET -OLSTRIBUTOR SO (qre. 9)

COV0101. .COVER-CONTROL RAMDHOLE MASO017. . LOCKMASHER {QTY. 9)

RMGOOS52. .0-RING, STRAIMER SCRKEN

RNGO207. .0-RING, SIGHT GLASS COVER

- ...g %

COVOOO4 . . COVER-STRAINER SCREEN

fNGOO34 . .O-RING, STRAIMER SCREEN
PLUCOZ0. . FLUG

PLUOLST. . PLUG, STRAINER SCREEM
SCROGIO. . SCREW-CAP {QTY.

"



SECTION 8 - SUCTION COVER, PAN, OIL-PUMP & SUCTION DISCHARGE SERVICE VALVES

PLUOQAT . PLUG, 25 HPS
SCRO113. . SCREW-CAP (QTY. i8)
COVDO10. . COVER-SUCTION

GKTO04]) . .GASKET-SUCTION COVER

FLRCOOG. . FILTER-OIL

SCRO00Y. .SCREW, SUCTION STRAINER SCREEN (QTY. 1d4)

WAS0018. . LOCKWASHER-SUCTION STRAINER SCREEN (QTY. i4)
SRNCGOU4 . . SCREEN-SUCTION STRAINER
PANOO34. . PAN-SUCTION STRAINER

TCIIO&TO..SCM-HE! (QTY. 4)
WAS0110. . LOCKWASHER {QTY. 4)

PMPOOY. . PUMP-OIL

@ GKT0199. .GASKET-OIL PumMp
W g
J ’.,,2-
-
- -

GASKET-ADAPTER, SUCT SERY v
GKT0044..4 CYLINDER, 3 1/8 0D VALVE
GKT0045..5,6 OR @ CYLINDER, 4 1/8 ODS VALVE

GASKET-ADAPTER, DISCHARGE SERVICE VALVE
GKTO014..4 OR 5 CYLINDER, 2 5/8 008
GKTO830..6 CYLINDER, 2 1/8 oDS
~GKTOO44..8 CYLINDER, 3 1/8 ODS

[ —-—

) VALV
GKT0015..4,5% OR 6 CYLINDER
GXT0044. .8 CYLINDER

(OTY. 4}
SCROS82..4,5 OR 6 CYLINDER
SCROO6G0. .8 CYLINDER

VALVE DISCHARNGE SIRVICE

VALOOOS. .4 OR 5 CYLINOER, 2 1/8 ODS
VALOOYS. .6 CYLINDER, 2 S/8 OD%
VALOO43..8 CYLINDER, ) 1/8 ODS

- on ¥
GKT0044. .4 CYLINDER
GKTO045..5,6 OR 8 CYLINDER

VALVE-SUCTION SERVICE
VALOO4)..4 CYLINDER, 3 1/8 ODS
VALO042..5,6 OR 8 CYLINDER, 4 1/8 cOs NOT ILLUSTRATED
, FLANGE - SUCT]ON_CLOGURE
FLGOL10..4 CYLINDER
SCREW-CAP, SUCTION SERVICE VALVE (QTY. 4}
SCRODG0, . 4 CYLINDER £ FLGOL11..5 OR 6 CYLINOER
SCRO061..5,6 OR 8§ CYLINDER FLGO280. .8 CYLINDER
ru_m:;-m% CLOSURE

FLGC109..4,5 OR 6 CYLINDER
FLGO110..8 CYLINDER



Parts Index

THIS IS A LISTING OF THE PART NUMBERS CONTAINED IN THE PARTS LIST AND IS IN ALPHA-NUMERIC ORDER TO
MAKE PARTS IDENTIFICATION EASIER, THIS INDEX PROVIDES PART NUMBER, DESCRIPTION OF THE PART, QUANTITY
AND WHETHER THE PART IS RECOMMENDED FOR LOCAL STOCK.

NO.
PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQ. RLS
ADP-82 ADAFTER-COMPRESSION ELBOW, 58" OD X 1/8 MPT 1
BEL-2 BELLOWS ASSEMBLY, INCLUDING SELLOWS STOP SLEEVES SUCTION CONTROL 1
HANDHOLE COVER (INCLUDED WITH CNT-4)
BKR-5 BREAKER-FOAM, A THRU J DESIGNS 1
BRG-46 BEARING-THRUST 2
BRG-48 BEARING HEAD-PUMP END, INCLUDES: BRG-86 1 +
BRG-66 BEARING INSERT (INCLUDED WITH BRG-48) 2 +
BRG-288 BEARING HEAD, SEAL END, INCLUDES; BRG88 - 1 +
BUS-28 BUSHING-SIGHT GLASS, A THRU C DESIGNS, CONTROL HANDHOLE COVER 1
{INCLUDED WITH KiT-12)
CAG-28 CAGE-VALVE, F THRU K DESIGNS (SEE NOTE 8 OF THIS PARTS LIST) 1
CNT4 CONTROL ASSEMBLY-CAPACITY, SUCTION CONTROL HANDHOLE COVER (SEE 1 +
NOTE 12 OF THIS PARTS LIST}
COL-86 SOLENOID COL. ASCO NO: 64-962:5, 230, 50-60 CYCLE USE WITH ASCO VALVE 3
COL-70 SOLENOID COIL, ASCO NO: 64-962-4, 115V, 60-60 CYCLE USE WITH ASCO VALVE 3
COL-824 SOLENOID COIL, ASCO NO. 99-216-1D, 116V, 60-60 CYCLE USE WITH ASCO VALVE 3
NO: CLBX8351B14, 115V
COL-825 SOLENOID COIL, AS0O NO. 98-216-2D, 230V, 50-80 CYCLE USE WITH ASCO VALVE 3
NO: CLEX8351B14, 230V
COL-2544 SOLENOID COIL, PRODUCT ENGINEER FOR USE ON 230V, 60-60 CYCLE VAL-869 3
COL-2646 SOLENOID COIL, PRODUCT ENGINEER FOR USE ON 116V, 50-80 CYCLE VAL-670 3
CON-1 CONNECTOR-OIL, CYLINDER LINDER ASSEMBLY 1
COv4 COVER-STRAINER SCREEN, HANDHOLE COVER 1
COV-10 COVER-SUCTION 1
COV-144 COVER-BACK HANDHOLE 1
COV-300 COVER-CONTROL HANDHOLE, D THRU K DESIGNS {FOR SUCTION CONTROL 1
HANDHOLE COVER) FOR A THRL C DESIGNS SEE NOTE 11 OF THIS PARTS
COV-301 COVER-CONTROL HANDHOLE, D THRU K DESIGNS (FOR 2 STEP SOLENOID 1
VALVE, REMOTE CONTROL HANDHOLE COVER) FOR A THRU C DESIGNS SEE
NOTE 13 OF THIS PARTS LIST
COV-302 COVER-CONTROL HANDHOLE, K THRU K DESIGNS (FOR 4 STEP SOLENOID VALVE 1
MOUNTED, CONTROL HANDHOLE COVER) FOR A THRU C DESIGNS SEE NOTE
14 OF THIS PARTS LIST
COV456 COVER ASSY-ELECTRIC HANDHOLE, 230V, SOLENOID VALVE MOUNTED, 4 STEP 1
(SEE PARTS LIST FOR COMPONENTS)
COV-457 COVER ASSY-ELECTRIC HANDHOLE, 115V, SOLENOID VALVE MOUNTED, 4 STEP 1
{SEE PARTS LIST FOR COMPONENTS)
COV-560 COVER ASSEMBLY-SUCTION CONTROL HANDHOLE, COMPLETE (SEE PARTS LIST 1
FOR COMPONENTS)
COV-881 COVER ASSEMBLY-CONTROL HANDHOLE, SOLENOID VALVE REMOTE, 2 STEP 1
{SEE PARTS LIST FOR COMPONENTS)
CSF-12 cnar;%HagTTj-maumNG MAGNETIC PLUGS, 6 CYLINDER (SEE NOTE 1 OF THIS 1
CSF-13 ca&rgKTssHasFTr’-mcwaG MAGNETIC PLUGS, 4 CYLINDER (SEE NOTE 1 OF THIS 1
CSF-14 CR&NR'%SSHL?SF%INCLUDING MAGNETIC PLUGS, 6 CYLINDER (SEE NOTE 1 OF THIS 1
CSF-15 cnahélgrssnasrﬁmaunms MAGNETIC PLUGS, 8 CYLINDER (SEE NOTE 1 OF THIS 1
CUs-12 CUSHION-VALVE, F DESIGN (SEE NOTES 9 & 10} 1
ELL-125 ELBOW-STREET, A THRU J DESIGNS 1
ELL-157 ELBOW-STREET, K DESIGN 1
FLR6 FILTER-OIL 1
GKT-15 GASKET-DISCHARGE VALVE, 4,5 OR 6 CYLINDER 1
GKT-24 GASKET-CAPACITY CONTROL, SUCTION CONTROL HANDHOLE COVER 1
{INCLUDED WITH CNT-3)
GKT-29 GASKET-BELLOWS ADJUSTING, HANDHOLE COVER 1
GKT-43 GASKET-SUCTION COVER 1
GKT-a4 GASKET-VALVE 1
GKT45 GASKET-VALVE, SUCTION SERVICE 1
GKT-61 GASKET-SIGHT GLASS, A THRU € DESIGNS, CONTROL HANDHOLE COVER, 2
INCLUDED WITH KIT-12
GKT-170 GASKET-SEAL COVER {H, J & K DESIGNS) 1
GKT-199 GASKET-OIL PUMP 1
GKT-200 . GASKET-BACK HANDHOLE COVER (NOT INCLUDED IN COVER ASSEMBLY) 1
GKT-200 GASKET-CONTROL HANDHOLE COVER (NOT INCLUDED IN COVER ASSEMBLY) 1
GKT-201 GASKET-DISTRIBUTOR, HANDHOLE COVER 1
GKT-202 GASKET-CYLINDER HEAD (QTY 1 PER CYLINDER HEAD) AR
GKT-283 GASKET-DISTRIBUTOR, HANDHOLE COVER 1

13



PART NO.

GLS4

GLS-34
GRD-38

HD-16
HD-17
HTR-211
KEY-3
KiT-12
KIT-48

KIT-130
KIT-131
KIT-132
KIT-133
KiT-180

LNR-33
LNR-34
LNR-35
LNR-36
LNR-37
MAG-2
NUT-16
NUT.62

NUT-
PAN-34
PiN-4
PIN-23
PiN-d4
PIP-164
PIP-244
PLT-111

PLT-133
PLT-134

PLT-500
PLT-503

PLU-10
PLU-12
PLU-13
PLU-14
PLU-20
PLL-64
PLL-65
PLU-96
PLU-157
PLU-174
PMP-9
PST-17

PST-18

RNG-10
RNG-34
ANG-38
RNG-52
ANG-58

RNG-61
RNG-65
RNG-67

RNG-69
RNG-77

DESCRIPTION

GLV%IS'IgH-SII(?TH:IréA THRL C DESIGNS, CONTROL HANDHOLE COVER INCLUDED

GLASS-SIGHT, D THRU K DESIGNS, CONTROL HANDHOLE COVER

GUARD PLATE, 4 STEP SOLENOID VALVE MOUNTED CONTROL HANDHOLE
COVER (NOT INCLUDED IN COVER ASSY)

HEAD-CYLINDER, OUTSIDES

HEAD-CYLINDER, CENTER (5 & & CYLINDER)

HEATER-CRANKCASE, 110-230V

KEY-CRANKSHAFT

KIT-SIGHT GLASS ASSEMBLY, A THRU C DESIGNS, CONTROL HANDHOLE COVER

KIT-COMPRESSOR GASKET AND O-RING
CONSISTS OF ONE EACH: RNG-34, RNG-52, RNG-58, RNG-81, RNG-85, RNG-67,
RNG-69, RNG-207, GKT-15, GKT-24, GKT-29, GKT-34, GKT-44, GKT-45, GKT-189,
GKT-201, GKT-283; TWO EACH: GKT-51, GKT-200; THREE EACH: 5HM-21,
SHM-22; FOUR EACH: GKT-202; NINE EACH: RNG-38. ONE KIT-48 AND
REQUIRED NUMBER OR KIT-180 (DEPENDING ON NUMBER OF COMPRESSOR
CYLINDERS), ARE NEEDED FOR COMPLETE COMPRESSOR OVERHAUL.

KIT-OIL LINE, 4 CYLINDER

KIT-OlL LINE, 5 CYLINDER

KIT-OIL LINE, 8 CYLINDER

KIT-QIL LINE, 8 CYLINDER

KIT-CYLINDER O-RING (QTY 1 PER CYLINDER)
CONSISTS OF ONE EACH: RNG-85, RNG-90, ANG-92;
TWO EACH: RNG-10 & RNG-99.

LINER-CYLINDER ASSY, WITHOUT UNLOADER (STD. LIFT VALVE)

LINER-CYLINDER ASSEMBLY, WiTH UNLOADERS {STD, LIFT VALVE)

: LINER-CYUINDER ASSEMBLY, WITH UNLOADERS {LOW LIFT VALVE)

LINER-CYLINDER {SEE NOTE 8 OF THIS PARTS LIST}

LINER-CYLINDER ASSY, WITHOUT UNLOADER (LOW LIFT VALVE)

MAGNET-CRANKCASE (SEE NOTE 4 OF THIS PARTS LIST)

NUT-SEAL, ANGLE VALVE

NUT-SIGHT GLASS, A THRU C DESIGNS, CONTROL HANDHOLE COVER
{INCLUDED WITH KIT-12)

NUT-VALVE CAGE BOLT, E THRU K DESIGNS (SEE NOTE 8 OF THIS PARTS LIST)

PAN-SUCTION STRAINER

PIN-ROLL, 318 X 1

PIN-LIFT, A & B DESIGNS

PIN-LIFT, C THRU K DESIGNS

PIPE-TUBE ASSEMBLY, A THRU J DESIGNS

PIPE-TUBE ASSEMBLY, K DESIGN

PLécT)I\E’gFI{STRlBUTOFI, 2 STEP REMOTE SOLENOID VALVE CONTROL HANDHOLE

PLATE-DISTRIBUTOR, SUCTION CONTROL HANDHOLE COVER
PL(?S{E’-%STHIBUTOR, 4 STEP MOUNTED SOLENOID VALVE CONTROL HANDHOLE
PLATE-VALVE, C THRU K DESIGN, STD. LIFT VALVE (SEE NOTE 8 OF THIS PARTS

LIST)
PLG';%VALVE. € THRU K DESIGN, LOW LIFT VALVE (SEE NOTE 8 OF THIS PARTS

PLUG-MAGNETIC, 1/4 MPT

PLUG-STRAINER SCREEN, HANDHOLE COVER-SOLENOID VALVE CONTROL
PLUG-BELLOWS ADJUSTING SCREW, HANDHOLE COVER
PLUG-SOCKET HEAD, 1 MPT, BACK HANDHOLE COVER
PLUG-HEX HD., 18", HANDHOLE COVER

PLUG-PIPE, SQUARE HEAD, 38" NPT

PLUG-PIPE, RELIEF VALVE, HEX HD, NYLCC, 11/18-16

PLUG-PIPE, K DESIGN AND AFTER

PLUG-STRAINER SCREEN, HANDHOLE COVER

PLUG-OIL DRAIN ORIFICE

PUMP-OIL

PISTON & CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY (QTY 1 PER CYLINDER)

CONSISTS OF: ROD-34, RNG-87, PST-18, RNG-77, RNG-86, RNG-88, ANG-306
PISTON-INCLUDES PIN 8 RETAINING RING {QTY 1 PER CYLINDER)
O-RING-QIL. CONNECTOR, CYLINDER LINER ASSEMBLY
O-RING, STRAINER SCREEN, HANDHOLE COVER
O-RING, SOLENOID VALVE MOUNTING
O-RING, STRAINER SCREEN COVER, HANDHOLE COVER
O-RING, SIGHT GLASS, A THRU C DESIGNS, CONTROL HANDHOLE COVER

{INCLUDED WITH KIT-12)

O-RING, CAPACITY CONTROL, SUCTION CONTROL HANDHOLE COVER {(INCLUDED

WITH CNT-4)

O-RING, BEARING HEAD (INSIDE)
. SUCTION VALVE PLATE
O-RING, BEARING HEAD (OUTSIDE)
O-RING, RELIEF VALVE
PISTON RING KIT, CONSISTS OF: RNG-85,RNG-86,RNG-905 (QTY 1 PER CYLINDER)

14

SECTION

-l_n_n_t_n%

PG . Y T

—

— -

—

-t —h L

AR

aLs



PART NO.
RNG-83
RNG-84
RNG-85
RNG-86
ANG-87
RNG-88
ANG-90
ANG-92
ANG-93
ANG-99
RNG-104
RNG-207
ANG-229
RNG-905
ROD-34
RTR-33
SCR4
SCR-9
SCR-30

SCR-31

SCR-46
SCR-47
SCR-60
SCR-81
SCR-133
SCR-180
SCR-168
SCR-168
SCR-168

SCR-189

SCR-190
SCR-192
SCR-202

SCR-317
SEL-22
SEL-193
SET-5
SHM-21
SHM-22
SPG-3
SPG6
SPG-27
SPG-30
SPG-3t
SPG-40
SPG-42
SPG-43
SPG-56

SPG-116

SAN-2
SAN4
SRAN-8
UNL-5
VAL-8
VAL-31
VAL-35
VAL-42
VAL-43
VAL-60
VAL-138
VAL-182
VAL-192
VAL-667
VAL-569

VAL-670 -

VAL-1090
VAL-1091

DESCRIPTION
RING-END
RING-RETAINING
RING-COMPRESSION, PISTON RING KIT
RING-RETAINING, PISTON RING KIT
RING-RETAINING, PISTON {QTY 2 PER CYLINDER)
AING-TAKE UP, CYLINDER LINER ASSEMBLY
O-RING, UNLOADER, SEAL {INCLUDED WITH UNL-5}
O-RING, UNLOADER PISTON {INCLUDED WITH UNL-5)
RING-RETAINING, CONTROL HANDHOLE COVER
O-RING, CYLINDER LINER TO UNLOADER {INCLUDED WITH UNL-5)
RING-RETAINING, CYLINDER LINER ASSEMBLY
O-RING, SIGHT GLASS, D THRU K DESIGNS, CONTROL HANDHOLE COVER
RING-RETAINING, C THRU K DESIGNS
RING-SCRAPER, PISTON RING KIT .
ROD-CONNECTING {SEE NOTE t QF THIS PARTS LIST
RETAINER-CUSHION, F DESIGN (SEE NOTE 9 & 10)
SCREW, HEX HD,, 1 MPT, BACK HANDHOLE COVER
SCREW-ROUND HEAD NO. 10-32 X 38, SUCTION STRAINER SCREEN
SC&E&\E—&AP, HEX HD.,, 1/4-20 X 3/4, B THRU K DESIGNS CONTROL HANDHOLE
SCREW-CAP, HEX HD. 5/16-18 X 7/8, 4 STEP SOLENOID VALVE MOUNTED
CONTROL HANDHOLE COVER (NOT INCLUDED IN COVER ASSY)
SCREW-CAP, 12 PT. HD., 3/8-24 X 1, HANDHOLE COVER
SCREW-BELLOWS ADJUSTING, HANDHOLE COVER
SCREW-CAP, HEX HD., 58-11 X 5 12
SCREW-CAP, HEX HD.,, 3/4-10 X 6 112
SCREW-CAP, HEX HD., 5/8-11 X 1 3/4, SUCTION COVER
SCREW-CAP, HEX. HD., 7/16-14 X 1 172 {A-G DESIGNS)
SCREW-CAP, HEX HD, 38-24 X 1 {H-K DESIGNS)
SCREW-CAP, HEX. HD., 3/8-24 X 1, HANDHOLE COVER
S%ROE\\%-EAP, HEX. HDD., 3/8-24 X 1, SOLENOID VALVE CONTROL HANDHOLE
SC'_I?EEX\S]CAP HEX HD., 9/18-12 X 3 CYLINDER HEAD (QTY 18 PER CYLINDER

SCREW-CAN, 12 PT. HD,, 5/18-24 X 1, OIL PUMP

SCREW-CAP, 12 PT. HD,, 1/2-20 X 1 1/4

SCREW-SOLENOID VALVE, 1/4-20 X 5/8, 4 STEP SOLENOID VALVE MOUNTED
CONTROL HANDHOLE COVER

SCREW-CAP HEX HD, 5/8-11 X 4, 45 OR 6 CYLINDER

SEAL ASSEMBLY-INCLUDES RNG-87 (A THRU G DESIGNS)

SEAL ASSEMBLY-INCLUDES COVER AND GKT-170 (M, J & K DESIGNS)

SEAT-DISCHARGE VALVE, E THRU K DESIGNS (SEE NOTE OF 9 THIS PARTS LIST)

SHIM-BEARING HEAD, PUMP END, 010"

SHIM-BEARING HEAD, PUMF END, 015"

SPRING-LIFT PIN

SPRING-STRAINER SCREEN, HANDHOLE COVER

SPRING-VALVE, A & B DESIGNS (QTY 8 STD. LIFT VALVE, QTY 3 LOW LIFT VALVE)

SPRING-RETAINING (SEE NOTE 3 OF THIS PARTS LIST)

SPRING-CYLINDER {QTY 1 PER CYLINDER)

SPRING-UNLOADER PISTON (INCLUDED WITH UNL-6)

SPRING-BELLOW, GREEN, USED ON R22 UNITS, HANDHOLE COVER

SPRING-BELLOW, BLACK, USED ON R12 UNITS, HANDHOLE COVER

SPli_’I{IS!ilnG-DISCI-IARGE VALVE, E THRU K DESIGNS (SEE NOTE OF 9 THIS PARTS

SP\I;I\I?I_&E}VALVE. C THRU K DESIGNS {QTY 6 STD. LIFT VALVE QTY 3 LOW LIFT

SCREEN-STRAINER, HANDHOLE COVER
SCREEN-SUCTION STRAINER QTY 2, 4 CYL; QTY 3,5 OR 8 CYL: QTY 4, 8 CYL)
SCREEN-OIL STRAINER (SEE NOTE 3 OF THIS PARTS LIST)
UNLOADER ASSEMBLY (CONSISTS OF: RNG-92, RNG-90, RNG-99, SPG-40)
VALVE-DISCHARGE SERVICE, 4 OR 5 CYLINDER, 2 1/8” ODS
VALVE-ANGLE, 38"
VALVE-DISCHARGE SERVICE, 6 CYLINDER, 2 58" ODS
VALVE-SUCTION SERVICE VALVE, 4 1/8 ODS
VALVE-SERVICE VALVE, 3 1/8” ODS
VALVE-CHECK, A THRU J DESIGNS
VALVE-OIL RELIEF
VALVE-SUCTION, A THRU F DESIGNS (SEE NOTE 6 OF THIS PARTS LIST)
VALVE-RELIEF, 385 PSI
VALVE-DISCHARGE, F THRU K DESIGNS { SEE NOTE 9 OF THIS PARTS LIST)
VALVE-SOLENOID, 3 WAY, 230V, 50-80 CYCLE,
ASCO NO: CLBXB351B14
VALVE-SOLENOID, 3 WAY, 118V, 50-60 CYCLE,
ASCO NO: CLBX8351B14
VALVE ASSEMBLY-DISCHARGE, A THRU K DESIGNS (QTY 1 PER CYLINDER}
VALVE-SUCTION, G THRU K DESIGNS {SEE NOTE 8 OF THIS PARTS LIST)

15

-———fh DO g oS pab=au W m;g_n_;_.d_nuu.._n_._-%d_nm_ng

ok}

25~

+ + +



PART NO. DESCRIPTION SECTION

RLS
WAS-1 LOCKWASHER, 1/2"

8
WAS-17 LOCKWASHER, 38", HANDHOLE COVER 9
WAS-18 LOCKWASHER-STEEL, SUCTION STRAINER SCREEN 14
WAS-110 LOCKWASHER-STEEL, 6/16", OIL PUMP 4

Foe further information on this product ef other Trase products, refar to the “Trane Service Litersture Catatog”, order-
ing numbaer IDX-HOM-1. This catsiog contwing listings and prices for all sarvice litsraturs sold by Trane. The cetwiog

may be ordersd by sanding a $20.00 check to: Tha Trane Company, Servica Literatura Salee, 3600 Pammsl Creak
Roed, La Crosss, W2 54801,

DSAWH
18



